

INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

: IN-BR-2401243489

Certificate Issue Date

31-Jul-2024 10:56 AM

GRN No.

: BHR20240701003290E

Unique Doc Reference

: EST-BR-3900-2400034375

Party Name

: PRABHAKAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Purchased by

: PRABHAKAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Purpose

: NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fec (Rs.)

0 (Zero Only)

LLR & P Fcc (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Discore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Total Amount (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Supplementary Agreement 27.02. SBD/2024-25.

This Supplementary agreement made on 3108 2024 between Exective Engineer, R.W.D works Division Baisi of the one Pard and Prabhakar Construction Company, At-New Colony Raghopur Ahiyapur, District- Muzaffarpur, Pin-842004 Herein after called the contractor of the other pard whereas the Employer has accepted the Difference amount of sanctioned GST revised rate @ 18% sanctioned by the Superintending Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works circle Purnea Via Letter No.-869 (anu.) Dated- 02.07.2024 Four Rupees 3,74,135.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand one Hundred Thirty five only) as illustrated Below:

SI No.	Name of Road	Approved Agreement Value Including 18% GST	Previously Approved Agreement
1	ASHIYANI HAT TO MUSALMANAN TOLA	74,89,467.00	71,15,332.00
	Total	74,89,467.00	71,15,332.00
Difference Amount		3,74,135.00	
Total Value of Agreement After Approval of 18% GST for the Above Road (1+2) [Original + Supplementary] Agreement		74,89,467.00	

Le Rupees Seventy four lac Eighty Nine Thousand four Hundred Sixty seven Only.

In this Agreement, Words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this aggreement.

IN 2401248279

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

कर्यिपालक अभियंता ग्रामीप्र कार्य विभाग

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement, Viz.
 - · Letter of Superintending Engineer R.W.D Works Circle, Purnea.
 - BOQ Apporoved
 - Origenal Agreement

The original agreement remains in full force and effect, and any provisions not explicity addressed in this supplementary agreement shall be governed by the terms of the original agreement.

In witness where of, the parties hereto execute this non-impact statement on the date first above written.

 Deduction :- I.T, GST, Royalty & all other deduction will be deduced form each bill as per Govt, Rule.

In Witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the

day and year first before written

The Common Seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed Sealed and Delivered by the said

In The Presence of :-

9/3/18/24

Binding Signature of Contractor

Jobs M

Binding Signature of Employer कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल बायसी





INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar



e-Stamp

Certificate No.

IN-BR-2401243500

Certificate Issue Date

31-Jul-2024 10:56 AM

GRN No.

BHR20240701003290E

Unique Doc Reference

: EST-BR-3900-2400034376

Party Name

PRABHAKAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Purchased by

: PRABHAKAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Purpose

: NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fec (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

LLR & P Fcc (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) Discore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Total Amount (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Supplementary Agreement of .05. SBD/2024-25.

This Supplementary agreement made on 3108 2024 between Exective Engineer, R.W.D works Division Baisi of the one Part and Prabhakar Construction Company, At-New Colony Raghopur Ahiyapur, District- Muzaffarpur, Pin-842004 Herein after called the contractor of the other pard whereas the Employer has accepted the Difference amount of sanctioned GST revised rate @ 18% sanctioned by the Superintending Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works circle Purnea Via Letter No.-952 (anu.) Dated- 16.07.2024 Four Rupees 6,69,201.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred one only) as illustrated Below :-

SI No.	Name of Road	Approved Agreement Value Including 18% GST	Previously Approved Agreement
1	CONSTRUCTION OF RCC HL RCC BRIDGE IN DHARMBARI TO KUTTIDHAR VIA DHUSMAL ANGHAR AT CHI. 8th KM	3,92,68,701.00	3,85,99,500.00
	Total	3,92,68,701.00	3,85,99,500.00
٠.	Difference Amount	6,69,201.00	
Total Value of Agreement After Approval of 18% GST for the Above Road (1+2) [Original + Supplementary] Agreement		3,92,68,701.00	

i.e Rupees Three Core Ninety Two Lakhs Sixty eight Thousand Seven Hundred one Only.

In this Agreement, Words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to the Condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to from and be read 2401248290 part of this aggreement.

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

कार्य विभाग स्य अभ्रण्डल बायसी

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement, Viz.
 - Letter of Superintending Engineer R.W.D Works Circle, Purnea.
 - BOQ Apporoved
 - Origenal Agreement

The original agreement remains in full force and effect, and any provisions not explicity addressed in this supplementary agreement shall be governed by the terms of the original agreement.

In witness where of, the parties hereto execute this non-impact statement on the date first above written.

 Deduction :- I.T, GST, Royalty & all other deduction will be deduced form each bill as per Govt, Rule.

In Witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the

day and year first before written

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed Sealed and Delivered by the said

In The Presence of :-

Binding Signature of Contractor

Binding Signature of Employer

कार्यपालक अभियंता प्रामीण कार्य विभाग कृष्य प्रमण्डल बायसी